## (A) Contracts and Lesiure

### **3 Recreational and Sports Facilities**

### a Field Sports - Block Bookings of 10 or more (Not subject to VAT)

Field Sports - Block Bookings of 10	2022/23 2023/24 2023/24 2023/24						
	Charge	NET	2023/24 VAT	Charge	Additional		
	£	£	£	£	Information		
Pitch Hire*	1	~	~	1			
Adult pitch	65.10			70.80			
Junior 11 a side pitch	20.60			22.40			
Junior 9 a side pitch	17.10			18.60			
Junior 7 a side pitch	14.90			16.20			
Premier** Changing room with shower Adult	72.30			78.70			
Changing room with shower - Junior	16.00			17.40			
Standard Changing room with shower Adult	39.00			42.40			
Changing room with shower Junior	11.50			12.50			
Changing room with no showers Adult	30.00			32.60			
Changing room with no Showers Junior	9.10			9.90			
Cricket nets***	37.80			41.10			
Open space****	27.90			30.40			
Rounder's, Softball baseball - Adult	41.30			44.90			
Rounder's, Softball baseball - Junior	20.60			22.40			

\*Pitch hire - includes football, cricket, rugby 2.5 hrs

\*\* Premier – Available in North Sheen Recreation ground and Palewell Common Only

\*\*\*Cricket Nets - Price is for 2 nets for 1 hours use

\*\*\*\* Open Space - no cuts or markings 60m by 40m for 2.5 hours

# VAT charge will be applied to the above fees for individual and casual bookings

### b Hard Surface (incl VAT)

	2022/23 Charge £	2023/24 NET £	2023/24 VAT £	2023/24 Charge £	Additional Information
etball (per hour)	17.20	15.58	3.12	18.70	
ennis Family Membership	55.00	50.00	10.00	60.00	
Junior Membership	FREE	-	-	FREE	
ennis court* Adult	9.30	8.42	1.68	10.10	
unning track **	220.80	200.17	40.03	240.20	
dividual use for Athletic track outh) per hour or part of an hour	17.10	15.50	3.10	18.60	
eason Ticket (Adult)	104.00	94.33	18.87	113.20	
eason Ticket (Junior)	21.20	19.25	3.85	23.10	
ate Park***	5.00	8.33	1.67	10.00	Exempt
					Exemp

\*Cost per court per hour

\*\*Club Training Session up to 5 hours

\*\*\* One off charge for an 'Access Pass'

# (A) Contracts and Lesiure

### c Bowling Green (incl VAT)

	2022/23 Charge £	2023/24 NET £	2023/24 VAT £	2023/24 Charge £	Additional Information
Season ticket for under 60's	168.00	152.50	30.50	183.00	
Casual play per hour or part of hour Under 60's	4.70	4.25	0.85	5.10	
Season Ticket for over 60's or under 16's	86.30	78.25	15.65	93.90	
Casual play per hour or part of hour. Over 60's or under 16's	2.40	2.17	0.43	2.60	

### d Fitness Training & Small Group Activities (Not subject to VAT)

	2022/23 Charge £	2023/24 NET £	2023/24 VAT £	2023/24 Charge £	Additional Information
Annual Licence up to 320 attendance	300.00			326.00	
Annual Licence up to 800 attendance	539.00			586.00	
Annual Licence up to 1,400 attendance	659.00			717.00	
Annual Licence up to 1,600 attendance	779.00			848.00	
Annual Licence up to 3,000 attendance	898.00			977.00	
Annual Licence up to 4,000 attendance	1019.00			1,109.00	
Annual Licence up to 5,000 attendance	1,138.00			1,238.00	
Annual Licence up to 8,000 attendance	1,259.00			1,370.00	
Annual Licence over 8,000 attendance	1,378.00			1,499.00	
Single session or one-off activity. Minimum charge	57.20			62.20	

Official

## (A) Contracts and Lesiure

#### e Pitching & Putting Courses (incl VAT)

	2022/23 Charge £	2023/24 NET £	2023/24 VAT £	2023/24 Charge £	Additional Information
9 Holes					
Adult	7.00	6.33	1.27	7.60	
Junior	4.40	4.00	0.80	4.80	
18 Holes					
Adult	9.20	8.33	1.67	10.00	
Junior	7.20	6.50	1.30	7.80	
Equipment:					
Club Hire	0.70	0.63	0.13	0.75	
Ball	0.70	0.63	0.13	0.75	
Tees and pen	0.70	0.63	0.13	0.75	

### f Borough Schools Charges - Local Education Authority (Not subject to VAT)

	2022/23 Charge £	2023/24 NET £	2023/24 VAT £	2023/24 Charge £	
Pitch per match	14.60			15.90	
Junior cricket match	21.00			22.80	
Rounders per match	14.60			15.90	
Tennis per hour or part of an hour	3.40			3.70	
Netball per hour or part of an hour	14.60			15.90	
Athletic track <i>5 hour use (eg.Sports</i> day)	71.00			77.20	
Dressing Room Hire per match	22.60			24.60	
Use of open space <i>(no cuts or markings</i> 60m by 40m for 1.5 hours <i>)</i>	14.60			15.90	

N.B. Out of Borough / Private Schools / Academies - Charges as above plus 10% plus VAT

Please note:-

(1) Block Bookings – 10% discount is applicable for bookings of 10 or more at one venue

(2) Junior rate – This applies to any bookings for persons aged 16yrs and under

(3) Private and Limited company bookings will be charged double fees

#### g Dog Walking

	2022/23 Charge £	2023/24 NET £	2023/24 VAT £	2023/24 Charge £	Additional Information
Professional Dog Walking Licence*	132.00	120.00	24.00	144.00	
Replacement of lost armbands	20.00			21.80	

\* Fee will be calculated from start date on a pro-rata basis.

### (A) Contracts and Lesiure

#### h Parks Events

	2022/23 Charge £	2023/24 NET £	2023/24 VAT £	2023/24 Charge £	Additional Information
Advance Payment	40.00			44.00	
Events with an attendance capacity of up to 499 people*	429.00			466.80	
Events with capacity of 500 people and over (charge is per person)*	0.86			0.94	
Non-operation days (i.e. build/break days)	228.00			248.00	
Additional occupation where the organiser/infrastructure/vehicles remain onsite outside of the agreed period	685.00			745.00	
Towpath usage permit up to 50 persons	31.00			33.70	
Towpath usage permit over 50 persons (charge is per person)	0.62			0.67	
Officer Time (per day)	340.00	308.33	61.67	370.00	
Event Keys - Lost keys	20.20	18.33	3.67	22.00	

**N.B** The hirer may apply for a discount to be applied to all of the above at the discretion of the Parks Service Manager. Discounts will depend on hirer status as follows:

**A)** LBRut/Civic Events = 100% discount e.g. memorial, or commemoration events, events of civic (cultural/economic importance

**B)** Local (LBRuT) community groups = 100% discount e.g. friends of or amenity groups

**C)** Locally (LBRuT) based; schools (excluding fee paying schools), places of worship, not for profit (NFP) organisations and charities = 65% discount. NFP organisations and charities will be required to prove their status as such.

Please note all hirers applying for discounts must be registered to an LBRuT address

\*Negotiated rates will apply as follows (at the discretion of the Parks Service Manager)

- i. Attendance over 5,000 people
- ii. Ticket price exceeds £20
- iii. Multiple-site events
- iv. Significant or atypical infrastructure or activities proposed